505652356 09/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5699162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEXISNEXIS	09/16/2015
REED ELSEVIER INC.	08/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELX INC.
Street Address:	313 WASHINGTON ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	NEWTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02458

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16559173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: ashlee.emig@dinsmore.com, Patents@Dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP Address Line 1: 255 E. FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEN0094N2 / 31547-582
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY L. PISANO
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony L. Pisano/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=31547-582 Assignment (Lexis to RELX)#page1.tif source=31547-582 Assignment (Lexis to RELX)#page2.tif source=31547-582 Assignment (Lexis to RELX)#page3.tif

PATENT 505652356 REEL: 050257 FRAME: 0661

source=31547-582 Assignment (Lexis to RELX)#page4.tif source=31547-582 Assignment (Lexis to RELX)#page5.tif source=31547-582 Assignment (Lexis to RELX)#page6.tif source=31547-582 Assignment (Lexis to RELX)#page7.tif

Commonwealth of Massachusetts City of Newton

375

Business Certificate

In conformity wis	2 Ris 0 33 the Provisions of Massachusetts General t a business is being conducted under the t	Law Chapter 110, Section 5, the undersigned same of:
Business Name	12975 (6x.15	
Proposed Use (ple	ase describe): <u> </u>	alue acure cod
Miormo	lion; publishing	
	and the second s	ute 400. Nauton, no 0245
	address of each person conducting such b	,
1. Telx XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	<u>, 313 bir skov den 51, 5u k 400</u> Address	, Navidon, NB 12.458 P. M.C. Sinov & Signed
2. Name	Address	Signed
3, Name	Address	Signed
MAULU	NO STATE My Commission	SON(s) personally appeared before me and E ALANE GREGORSK! TAMPOSLIC OF DELAWARE IN Expires January 5, 2017 mission Expires:
Laws, business certi four years thereafter withdrawing from si such business is con person who has pun	ficates shall be in effect for four years from: : A statement under oath must be filed wit	th certificates shall be available at the address of during regular business hours to any east. Violations are subject to a fine of not

The issuance of this Business Certificate does not imply that all relevant licenses required to legally operate this business have been obtained or are current. This certificate only records that a business is being conducted.

This certificates expires:

Revised May 34, 2013

If the proposed business is to be located in a residence, you must file a "Home Business Affidavit" with the Inspectional Services Department thereby acknowledging compliance with Newton's Home Business Ordinance.

I hereby certify that this business address is in the following zoning district, and is an allowed use in accordance with the revised zoning ordinances of the City of Newton.

Zoning I	District:	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Attest:		Constitution of the consti	**		
	Inspection	al Services Dep	artment (Official	

Received in the City Clerk's Office

Date: 9-22-15 : 15me: 8:35AU

Book: 54 Page: 375

And entered in the records of business titles in the City Clerk's Office in the City of Newton.

Newton City Clerk

Revised May 24, 2015

FORM MUST BE TYPED

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachuserts 02108-1512

Articles of Amendment

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)
(1) Exact name of corporation: Reed Elsevier Inc.
(2) Registered office address 155 Federal Street, Suite 700, Boston, Massachusetts 02110
(number, street, city or soun, state, zip code)
(3) These articles of amendment affect article(s): 1
(3) These articles of amendment affect article(s): 3 (specify the number(s) of article(s) being amended (I-VI))
(4) Date adopted: August 10, 2015
(month, day, year)
(5) Approved by:
(check appropriate box)
C the incorporators.
the board of directors without shareholder approval and shareholder approval was not required.
the board of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by law and the articles of organization.
(6) State the arrisic number and the text of the amendment. Unless contained in the text of the amendment, state the provisions for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
Article 1
The exact name of the Corporation is: RELX Inc.

P.C. MA006 - 11/11/2008 C Y System Online

c106z61000950c11204-01/53/05

FORM MUST BE TYPED

***************************************			***************************************			
4 5	20° a				W.	eser ,
	class or series of me	nber of shares and the par value, " if ar ock, which the corporation is authorize	: 19, of any 1990, ar 1 ed to issue, comple	o designate a class or series, of stoc to the following:	k, or change a design	ક્સાંગમ લીં
	toral authorized pr	nor to amendment:			4	×
	M	THOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	Type	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
		***************************************	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1	
			*	.		·
-(R	Yorst sutherized of	ter amendmens;		.5		
	WI.	THOUT PAR VALUE	<u> </u>	WITH PAR VALUE		į į
	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ፐሃምጀ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
	(7) The amendment days from the di	t shall he effective as the time and on t are and time of filing is specified: AUB	he dase approved b rusi 31, 2015	y the Division, unless a later effect		an 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	t shall he effective as the time and on a sare and time of filing is specified: AUR	he dase approved b russ 31, 2015			on 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	is shall be effective as the time and on the same and time of filing is specified: Aug	the dare approved b Russ 31, 2013			an 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	t shall be effective as the time and on a size and time of filing is specified; Aug	the dase approved to			on 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	s shall be effective as the time and on t are and time of filing is specified: Aug	the date approved to			an 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	s shall be effective as the time and on a are and time of filing is specified: Aug	che dare approved t gusi 31, 2015			on 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	t shall he effective as the time and on t are and time of filing is specified: Aug	the date approved to			an 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	s shall be effective as the time and on t are and time of filing is specified: Aug	he dare approved b			an 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	s shall be effective as the time and on s are and time of filing is specified: Aug	the date approved to			an 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	s shall be effective as the time and on the same and time of filing is specified: Aug	the dare approved to			an 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	s shall be effective as the time and on the same and time of filing is specified: Aug	the dare approved to			an 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	s shall be effective as the time and on the same and time of filing is specified: Aug	the dare approved to			an 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	s shall be effective as the time and on the same and time of filing is specified: Aug	he dare approved bruss 31, 2013			an 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	s shall be effective as the time and on a are and time of filing is specified: Aug	the dare approved to			an 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	s shall be effective as the time and on the same and time of filing is specified: Aug	the dare approved to			an 90
	(7) The amendment days from the di	s shall be effective as the time and on the same and time of filing is specified: Aug	he dare approved to			on 90
	days from the di	are and time of filing is specified:	RISI 31, 2013			an 90
	days from the di	iminary the concept of par value, bosonier a	RISI 31, 2013			an 90

415-		ed e, dag et eja ega i i jagete e e, i a i dag e i jage		<u></u>	andrew - terror - trace and	
	\$ 55° **;					
		V.			÷	
,		X.		% %		
' 4				er No	e:	
		N. C. S.				
		r s	¥	·	æ	***************************************
					- S	
		* *	36 			
		•		: *	. **	
	^ *	*	·	* *	'n	
	Signed by Hull: Mu	lle A. Goldweitz, Senise Vice (signature of embarized lade		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	4 .	
	O Chairman of the board of directors. O President O ther afficer. O Cours-appointed fiduciary.	8		4	`	194
	on this 11th day of Aug	***	2015	······································	12	
	places - ellitificis CT System Orden				44	

Commonwealth of Massachusetts City of Newton



2007 SEP -5 + AM 11: 41

Business Certificate

In confor mat %.Q&5%; Pogeisi hereby M&WINGH+AAF a Sustiness i	ons of Massachusetts General Law Chr is being conducted under the name of:	apter 110, Section 5, the undersigned
Business Name: LEXIS		
Proposed Use (please describe)	LEGAL INFORMATION	
Location of Business:255 Was	Shington Street, Newton, M	A 02458 -/677
The full name and address of ea	ach person conducting such business:	
1. Reed Elsevier Inc.	255 Washington St. 54/k	350 14 1 1 2 7 2
Name 2.	Address Newton, MA 02458-/637	Charles & Fontaine vice 1
Name	Address	Signed
3. Name	Address	Signed
	202 the above named person(s) personer is true. RICHARD A. DEVAIN NOTARY PUBLIC 2 - MY COMM, EXP. JAN. 29, My Commission E	
four years thereafter. A statemen withdrawing from such business such business is conducted and s	337 of the Acts of 1985 and Chapter 1 be in effect for four years from the date it under ooth must be filed with the Cit or parmership. Copies of such certific hall be furnished upon request during to 5 or services from such business. Violate (\$300,000 for any to 1985 and 1986)	of issue and shall be renewed each Clerk upon discontinuance or stes shall be available at the address regular business hours to any

Revised July 19, 2006

If the proposed business is to be located in a residence, you must file a "Home Business Affidavit" with the Inspectional Services Department thereby acknowledging compliance with Newton's Home Business Ordinance.

I hereby certify that this business address is in the following zoning district, and is an allowed use in accordance with the revised zoning ordinances of the City of Newton.

Attest	Inspectional	<u>UU</u> Services Departi	nent Official	
leceived in th	e City Clerk's (Office		
Date: 9-4	501	Time:	MYHII	·
look:	<u>Ч</u> (ф	Page:	328	
and entered in	the records o	f business titles in	the City Clerk's Off	ice in the City of Newton.
Ĺ	7			
*C-480	mill Ca	Contra	v.	

Revised July 19, 2006